## HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AT JAMMU

(Office of the Registrar General)

\*\*\*\*

## NOTIFICATION

No.: 189 of 2021/RG

Dated: 06.03.2021

It is for the information of all those candidates of Kashmir Province who have applied for the posts of Steno-Typists, Junior Scale Stenographers and Senior Scale Stenographers in the High Court of Jammu and Kashmir, pursuant to Notification No. 01 of 2020 dated 18-09-2020 that the venue for their shothand and computer based test shall now be at the "State Judicial Academy, District Court Complex, Moomiabad, Srinagar" instead of "High Court Complex, Srinagar" as notified earlier in Notification No. 01/2021/RG dated 03-03-2021. However, the schedule of the test is same as notified earlier.

(Jawad Ahmed) Registrar General

No.: 1948-64/RG/NG

dated: 06.03.2021

Copy of the above forwarded to the:-

1. Principal Secretary to Hon' ble the Chief Justice, High Court of J&K, Jammu;

2.— Secretary to Hon' ble Mr. Justice Ali Mohammad Magrey.

Secretary to Hon' ble Mr. Justice Sanjeev Kumar.

A. Secretary to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Puneet Gupta

..... for information of their Lordships.

Registrar Judicial, High Court Wing, Jammu/Srinagar

Director, Skill Development, Jammu and Kashmir Jammu

...for information and compliance.

Director Information, J&K, Jammu with the request to publish the notification at least in two leading English newspapers having wide publication in the UT of Jammu and Kashmir.

Director Information, Leh, UT of Ladakh with the request to publish the notification in two leading newspapers having wide publication in the UT of Ladakh.

10. Director, Doordarshan Kendra, Srinagar/Jammu with the request to broadcast the above Notification in news and Employment Bulletin.

11. Director, Radio Kashmir, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil with the request to broadcast the above notification in news and Employment Bulletin.

12. CPC e-Courts, High Court of J&K, Jammu for information and uploading the same on the official website of the High Court of J&K.

In Charge Chief Librarian, High court Wing, Jammu/Srinagar for information and also keep the record of the same.

Registrar General